BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 463-331-101
Issue 1, April 1970
AT&TCa Standard
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT COB
J53050A, LIST 1 INTERCONNECTING UNIT
1. GENERAL

(b) Application
608A and 555A Bell System switchboards
(c) Ordering Guide
e Unit, Interconnecting, J53050A, List 1
eBlock, Connecting, 30-Type (Fig. 2).
(d) Design Features
e Components are mounted on a 189A mounting
plate (2 inches by 23 inches)
e Can be mounted in some switchboards, on
relay racks, or apparatus mountings
e Slow release S re lay prevents switch hook
dialing by customer
e Designed to give cord supervis ion at the
PBX
e Designed as a 2-way trunk to work in either
direction
e When seized from either end gives busy
lamp indication when multiple switchboard
arrangement is provided
e Arranged to trip machine ringing from either
end
e Th is circuit wi ll operate over a voltage
range of 20 to 52 volts de.
N ote: When this circuit is powered from
other t han the PBX power supply, the de
voltage of the supply shall be within +4 volts
of the PBX power supply, but in no case less
than 20 volts nor more than 52 volts.
3. METHOD OF OPERATION
(a) Incoming Call to CP In tercom Station
e Attendant at PBX switchboard receives
incoming call signal and answers with the
trunk cord
e Customer requests connection to a station
on the CP intercom system
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 463-331-101
Page 2
Fig. 1-JS30SOA, list 1 Interconnecting Unit
TELEPHONE
COMPANY
PROVIDED AND
TRUNK
NUMBER
CABLE
Fig. 2-lnterface Connecting Block, 30-Type
BSP 463-331-101-101_1970.Q4.Q2.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (CowboyFrank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 23, 2016 22:25:32
eThe attendant plugs station cord into the
TALK jack associated with J53050A, List 1
Interconnecting Unit to seize CP dial intercom
system and then plugs the station cord of
another cord circuit into the DIAL jack
associated with the J53050A, List 1
Interconnecting Unit to dial a station on
the intercom system.
Note: IMMEDIATELY after completion of
dialing, attendant removes cord from DIAL
jack.
e When called station answers, cord supervision
at the PBX goes dark
eThe CP intercom station can recall PBX
attendant by flashing switch hook
Note: Due to circuit design the switch hook
flashes must be of at least 112-second duration.
CUSTOMER
PROV I OED
0 I AL INTERCOM
SYSTEM
IIIII
TO CUSTOMER
PROVIDED STATIONS
TO MANUAL [